THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY



Contract Number

10-1003-AZ

SAP Number 4400013287 A-2

Human Services

Department Contract Representative Tom Hernandez

Chief of Homeless Services

Telephone Number 909-501-0610

Contractor
Contractor Representative
Telephone Number
Contract Term
Original Contract Amount
Amendment No. 1 Amount
Amendment No. 2 Amount
Total Contract Amount
Cost Center

EccoVia, Inc.

Paul Nestman, CFO

801-608-3282

11/1/2019-10/31/2022

\$136,858.80
\$ 62,743.52

\$446,712.00

\$646,314.32

6210011000 WBSE: 53.60.009

AMENDMENT NO. 2

IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

WHEREAS, the County of San Bernardino (County) and EccoVia, Inc. (Contractor) entered into an Agreement effective November 1, 2019 through October 31, 2020; and

WHEREAS, the County wishes to extend the term of the Contract through October 31, 2022; and

WHEREAS, the Parties now desire to amend the Contract;

NOW, THEREFORE, the County and Contractor mutually agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

1. Amend Term of Agreement to read as follows:

This Agreement is effective on November 1, 2019, and terminates on October 31, 2022, but may be terminated earlier in accordance with the provisions of this Agreement.

- 2. The Agreement amount is increased by \$446,712 for a total Agreement amount of \$646,314.32.
- 3. Add revised Attachment I Pricing Summary and Scope of Work dated October 8, 2020 to the Agreement, increasing the number of licenses to an estimated 200 licenses for a 12-month period.

4. This Amendment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed to be an original, and such counterparts shall together constitute one and the same Amendment. The parties shall be entitled to sign and transmit an electronic signature of this Amendment (whether by facsimile, PDF or other email transmission), which signature shall be binding on the party whose name is contained therein. Each party providing an electronic signature agrees to promptly execute and deliver to the other party an original signed Amendment upon request.

All other terms and conditions of Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the County and Contractor have each caused this Agreement to be subscribed by its respective duly authorized officers on its behalf.

COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO	ECCOVI	
Curt Hagman, Chairman, Board of Supe	By .	pe game of company, contractor, etc.) (Authorized -gneture - algo in bitte init)
Dated: 0CT 2 7 2020	Name I	Paul Nestman
SIGNED AND CERTIFIED THAT A COF	Y OF THIS	(Pfint of type name of person signing contract)
DOCUMENT HAS BEEN DELIVERED T CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD	OTHE Title CF	80
Lynna Monell Clark of the Board of	Anendrom	(Print or Type)
By Deputy		10/19/2020
	₹ Address	545 E. 4500 South, Suite E260
FOR COUNTY USE ONLY RDING CO.		Salt Lake City, UT 84107-2956
Approved as to Legal Form	Reviewed for Contract Compilarios	Reviewed approved by Department
Julie J. Surber, Principal Assessari County Counsel	<u> </u>	CaSony's Teamings, Assistant Executive Officer
Date 10/20/2020	Date	Date 0CT 2 0 2020

Revised 7/15/19

PRICING SUMMARY AND SCOPE OF WORK November 1, 2019 – October 31, 2022

Recurring Licenses	QTY	RATE	Total
Hosted active user licenses (November 1, 2019 – January 31, 2020)	157	\$87.73	\$41,320.83
3 months			
Hosted active user licenses (February 1, 2020 through April 30, 2020)	191	\$87.73	\$50,269.29
3 months			
Hosted active user licenses (May 1, 2020 through October 31, 2020)	190	\$87.73	\$100,012.20
6 months			
Hosted active user licenses (November 1, 2020 through October 31, 2021)	200	\$91.24	\$218,976,00
12 months			
Hosted active user licenses (November 1, 2021 through October 31, 2022)	200	\$94.89	\$227,736.00
12 months			
Educational Training	1	\$8,000	\$8,000
		GRAND TOTAL	\$646,314.32

October 8, 2020